
Dear Parents/Guardians,         May 2019 

 

Welcome to the Toronto Playgrounds Houseleague Baseball 2019 season!! Here is the 

schedule for the ThursdaySenior Rookie Ball Division.  Please note that: 

 

 The Thursday Senior Rookie Ball Division will play games on Thursday (one game 

every week) and the practices will be on Monday (one practice every second week 

for each team).  

 Games are played atthe Bickford South Diamond and Christie Pits Diamond 3. 

Practices will be atChristie Pits Diamond 2. 

 please let the coach know if your child is going to miss a game or practice.  

 players should try to arrive at the diamond 20 to 30 minutes before the start 

time of games to allow for the organizing of the line-up. 

 in case of rain or uncertain weather, call our hotline at416-392-1914, check 

our website (www.tpbaseball.ca), or follow us on Twitter @tpbaseballnewsto 

find out if a game/practice has been cancelled. Decisions regarding rain-outs will 

be made one hour before the scheduled start time. 

 messages should be left by e-mail at info@tpbaseball.ca 

Our league is about players and volunteers having fun, learning new skills, doing their 

best, and being good sports.  Please respect and abide by these principles by making sure 

that all comments being directed towards players, coaches, umpires, and other parents 

are positive and encouraging in tone. Let’s all remember…it is a game! 

 

Once again, welcome to the new season…we’re looking forward to great baseball and lots 

of fun at Christie Pits and the Bickford South Diamond! 

 

Thanks 

Steve Smith 

Coordinator, Toronto Playgrounds Houseleague Baseball 

 

  

For rainout and other news alerts and information: 

416-392-1914 prompt 4 (baseball hotline) 

www.tpbaseball.ca (website) 

Follow us on Twitter @tpbaseballnews. 

info@tpbaseball.ca(e-mail) 



2019Senior Rookie Ball Thursday Division Schedule 
 

Thursday, May 23 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Bisons at Bulls 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Knights at Tides 

 

Monday, May 27 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Tides and Bulls 

 

Thursday, May 30 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Tides at Knights 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Bulls at Bisons 

 

Monday, June 3 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Knights and Bisons 

 

Thursday, June 6 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Bisons at Knights 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Bulls at Tides 

 

Monday, June 10 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Tides and Bulls 

 

Thursday, June 13 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Tides at Bulls 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Knights at Bisons 

 

Monday, June 17 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Knights and Bisons 

 

Thursday, June 20 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Bisons at Tides 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Bulls at Knights 

 

Monday, June 24 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Tides and Bulls 

 

Monday, July 1 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Knights and Bisons 

 

Thursday, July 4 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Knights at Bulls 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Tides at Bisons 

 

Monday, July 8 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Tides and Bulls 

 

Thursday, July 11 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Bisons at Bulls 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Knights at Tides 



 

Monday, July 15 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Knights and Bisons 

 

Thursday, July 18 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Tides at Knights 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Bulls at Bisons 

 

Monday, July 22 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Tides and Bulls 

 

Thursday, July 25 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Bisons at Knights 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Bulls at Tides 

 

Monday, July 29 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Knights and Bisons 

 

Thursday, August 1 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Tides at Bulls 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Knights at Bisons 
 

Monday, August 5 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Tides and Bulls 
 

Thursday, August 8 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Bisons at Tides 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Bulls at Knights 
 

Monday, August 12 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Knights and Bisons 
 

Thursday, August 15 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Knights at Bulls 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Tides at Bisons 
 

Monday, August 19 
Practices 5:30– 6:30 PM Christie Pits #2 Tides and Bulls 
 

Thursday, August 22 
Game 1 7:00 PM Christie Pits #3 Bisons at Bulls 

Game 2 7:00 PM Bickford South Knights at Tides 
    

Saturday August 24Rookie Ball Celebration Day 
 

This is the final day of our great season! Each team is scheduled to play a game, and this is also the day 

when the players get their trophy and their photos, and players and coaches will each get a free lunch 

from the BBQ! Food will also be on sale for family and friends. 
 

The details regarding the schedule will be sent to everyone by early August. If you’re interested and 

available for helping out with the BBQ duties on the Celebration Day, please let us know by emailing 

info@tpbaseball.com. 

 


